



SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT RISKS INTERROGATORIES

For The Year Ended December 31, 2024
(To Be Filed by April 1)

Of The ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY.....
 ADDRESS (City, State and Zip Code) Northbrook , IL 60062-7154
 NAIC Group Code 0008 NAIC Company Code 19232 Federal Employer's Identification Number (FEIN) 36-0719665

The Investment Risks Interrogatories are to be filed by April 1. They are also to be included with the Audited Statutory Financial Statements.

Answer the following interrogatories by reporting the applicable U.S. dollar amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in that category of investments.

1. Reporting entity's total admitted assets as reported on Page 2 of this annual statement.\$ 70,465,968,481

2. Ten largest exposures to a single issuer/borrower/investment.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
|------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| | Issuer | Description of Exposure | Amount | Percentage of Total Admitted Assets |
| 2.01 | ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA | Common Stock | \$ 940,981,162 | 1.3 % |
| 2.02 | SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust | Common Stock | \$ 593,654,498 | 0.8 % |
| 2.03 | ALLSTATE NEW JERSEY INSURANCE COMPANY | Common Stock | \$ 448,334,460 | 0.6 % |
| 2.04 | Philip Morris International Inc. | Long Term Bond, Common Stock | \$ 317,715,282 | 0.5 % |
| 2.05 | QHP Capital | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 309,431,909 | 0.4 % |
| 2.06 | Broadcom Inc. | Long Term Bond, Common Stock | \$ 271,692,941 | 0.4 % |
| 2.07 | HCA Inc. | Long Term Bond, | \$ 253,748,790 | 0.4 % |
| 2.08 | GTCR | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 249,077,701 | 0.4 % |
| 2.09 | BlackChamber Partners | OTHER INVESTED ASSET | \$ 246,263,799 | 0.3 % |
| 2.10 | Morgan Stanley | Long Term Bond, Common Stock | \$ 232,103,146 | 0.3 % |

3. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in bonds and preferred stocks by NAIC designation.

| | Bonds | 1 | 2 | Preferred Stocks | 3 | 4 |
|------|--------|-------------------|--------|------------------|--------|---------------------|
| 3.01 | NAIC 1 | \$ 22,990,046,808 | 32.6 % | 3.07 | NAIC 1 | \$ % |
| 3.02 | NAIC 2 | \$ 14,377,452,632 | 20.4 % | 3.08 | NAIC 2 | \$ 16,532,089 % |
| 3.03 | NAIC 3 | \$ 2,452,024,819 | 3.5 % | 3.09 | NAIC 3 | \$ 24,400,513 % |
| 3.04 | NAIC 4 | \$ 1,278,197,427 | 1.8 % | 3.10 | NAIC 4 | \$ % |
| 3.05 | NAIC 5 | \$ 153,127,726 | 0.2 % | 3.11 | NAIC 5 | \$ 2,879,880 % |
| 3.06 | NAIC 6 | \$ 152,882 | % | 3.12 | NAIC 6 | \$ 62,967,190 0.1 % |

4. Assets held in foreign investments:

4.01 Are assets held in foreign investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]
 If response to 4.01 above is yes, responses are not required for interrogatories 5 - 10.
 4.02 Total admitted assets held in foreign investments..... \$ 5,836,987,370 8.3 %
 4.03 Foreign-currency-denominated investments \$ %
 4.04 Insurance liabilities denominated in that same foreign currency \$ %

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

| | | | | |
|---|--|------------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| 5. Aggregate foreign investment exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign designation: | | | | |
| | | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | |
| 5.01 | Countries designated NAIC-1 | \$ 5,608,060,526 | 8.0 % | |
| 5.02 | Countries designated NAIC-2 | \$ 173,390,150 | 0.2 % | |
| 5.03 | Countries designated NAIC-3 or below | \$ 55,536,694 | 0.1 % | |
| 6. Largest foreign investment exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign designation: | | | | |
| | | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 1: | | | | |
| 6.01 | Country 1: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 1,513,604,196 | 2.1 % | |
| 6.02 | Country 2: CAYMAN ISLANDS | \$ 585,418,004 | 0.8 % | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 2: | | | | |
| 6.03 | Country 1: India | \$ 55,837,870 | 0.1 % | |
| 6.04 | Country 2: Peru | \$ 41,141,986 | 0.1 % | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 3 or below: | | | | |
| 6.05 | Country 1: BRAZIL | \$ 50,832,512 | 0.1 % | |
| 6.06 | Country 2: Argentina | \$ 4,562,448 | % | |
| 7. | Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure | \$ 1,079,111,944 | 1.5 % | |
| 8. Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign designation: | | | | |
| | | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | |
| 8.01 | Countries designated NAIC-1 | \$ 1,066,361,309 | 1.5 % | |
| 8.02 | Countries designated NAIC-2 | \$ 12,750,635 | % | |
| 8.03 | Countries designated NAIC-3 or below | \$ | % | |
| 9. Largest unhedged foreign currency exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign designation: | | | | |
| | | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 1: | | | | |
| 9.01 | Country 1: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 575,842,264 | 0.8 % | |
| 9.02 | Country 2: LUXEMBOURG | \$ 210,203,438 | 0.3 % | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 2: | | | | |
| 9.03 | Country 1: ITALY | \$ 12,750,635 | % | |
| 9.04 | Country 2: | \$ | % | |
| Countries designated NAIC - 3 or below: | | | | |
| 9.05 | Country 1: | \$ | % | |
| 9.06 | Country 2: | \$ | % | |
| 10. Ten largest non-sovereign (i.e. non-governmental) foreign issues: | | | | |
| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> | <u>4</u> |
| | Issuer | NAIC Designation | | |
| 10.01 | AerCap Ireland Capital Designated Activity Company | 2FE | \$ 142,381,524 | 0.2 % |
| 10.02 | Bacardi Limited | 2FE | \$ 128,917,475 | 0.2 % |
| 10.03 | UBS Group AG | 1FE | \$ 124,663,600 | 0.2 % |
| 10.04 | Barclays PLC | 2FE | \$ 121,301,831 | 0.2 % |
| 10.05 | ICG (Intermediate Capital Group) | | \$ 120,230,764 | 0.2 % |
| 10.06 | JBS USA Lux S.A. | 2FE | \$ 108,807,877 | 0.2 % |
| 10.07 | Antin Infrastructure Partners | | \$ 105,164,422 | 0.1 % |
| 10.08 | Epiris Group | | \$ 104,586,758 | 0.1 % |
| 10.09 | Basalt Infrastructure Partners | | \$ 103,542,501 | 0.1 % |
| 10.10 | Electricité de France S.A. | 2FE | \$ 100,873,003 | 0.1 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

11. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in Canadian investments and unhedged Canadian currency exposure:

| | | | | | |
|--|---|-----|-------------------------------------|-------|--------------------------|
| 11.01 | Are assets held in Canadian investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 11.01 is yes, detail is not required for the remainder of interrogatory 11. | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | 2 | |
| 11.02 | Total admitted assets held in Canadian investments | \$ | | | % |
| 11.03 | Canadian-currency-denominated investments | \$ | | | % |
| 11.04 | Canadian-denominated insurance liabilities | \$ | | | % |
| 11.05 | Unhedged Canadian currency exposure | \$ | | | % |

12. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions:

| | | | | | |
|--|--|-----|-------------------------------------|-------|--------------------------|
| 12.01 | Are assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 12.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 12. | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | 2 | 3 |
| 12.02 | Aggregate statement value of investments with contractual sales restrictions | \$ | | | % |
| Largest three investments with contractual sales restrictions: | | | | | |
| 12.03 | | \$ | | | % |
| 12.04 | | \$ | | | % |
| 12.05 | | \$ | | | % |

13. Amounts and percentages of admitted assets held in the ten largest equity interests:

| | | | | | |
|--|---|--------|--------------------------|-------|-------------------------------------|
| 13.01 | Are assets held in equity interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes | <input type="checkbox"/> | No | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 13.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 13. | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | 2 | 3 |
| | | Issuer | | | |
| 13.02 | ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA | \$ | 940,981,162 | | 1.3 % |
| 13.03 | SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust | \$ | 593,654,498 | | 0.8 % |
| 13.04 | ALLSTATE NEW JERSEY INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 448,334,460 | | 0.6 % |
| 13.05 | QHP Capital | \$ | 309,431,909 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.06 | GTCR | \$ | 249,077,701 | | 0.4 % |
| 13.07 | BlackChamber Partners | \$ | 246,263,799 | | 0.3 % |
| 13.08 | Macquarie Infrastructure Partners | \$ | 186,979,863 | | 0.3 % |
| 13.09 | Platinum Equity Partners | \$ | 182,754,652 | | 0.3 % |
| 13.10 | Arcline Investment Management | \$ | 174,836,785 | | 0.2 % |
| 13.11 | CASTLE KEY INSURANCE COMPANY | \$ | 168,129,000 | | 0.2 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

14. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities:

14.01 Are assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]

If response to 14.01 above is yes, responses are not required for 14.02 through 14.05.

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> |
|---|----------|----------------|----------|
| 14.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities | \$ | 10,671,973,752 | 15.1 % |
| Largest three investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities: | | | |
| 14.03 QHP Capital | \$ | 309,431,909 | 0.4 % |
| 14.04 GTCR | \$ | 249,077,701 | 0.4 % |
| 14.05 BlackChamber Partners | \$ | 246,263,799 | 0.3 % |

Ten largest fund managers:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> | <u>4</u> |
|---|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| | <u>Fund Manager</u> | <u>Total Invested</u> | <u>Diversified</u> | <u>Nondiversified</u> |
| 14.06 ALLSTATE SHORT TERM POOL LLC | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.07 SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.08 State Street Master Funds – State Street U.S. Government Money Market Portfolio | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.09 JPMorgan Trust I – JPMorgan Prime Money Market Fund | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.10 iShares Trust – iShares National Muni Bond ETF | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.11 iShares Trust – iShares 1-5 Year Investment Grade Corporate Bond ETF | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.12 RHUMBLINE ADVISERS | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.13 INDIRECT SEC LENDING | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.14 Morgan Stanley Institutional Liquidity Funds – Prime Portfolio | | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 14.15 Ariel Investment Trust – Ariel Fund | | \$ | \$ | \$ |

15. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in general partnership interests:

15.01 Are assets held in general partnership interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 15.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 15.

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> |
|--|----------|----------|----------|
| 15.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in general partnership interests | \$ | | % |
| Largest three investments in general partnership interests: | | | |
| 15.03 | \$ | | % |
| 15.04 | \$ | | % |
| 15.05 | \$ | | % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

16. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in mortgage loans:

16.01 Are mortgage loans reported in Schedule B less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 16.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 16 and Interrogatory 17.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|-------|--|----------|---------|
| | Type (Residential, Commercial, Agricultural) | | |
| 16.02 | | \$ | % |
| 16.03 | | \$ | % |
| 16.04 | | \$ | % |
| 16.05 | | \$ | % |
| 16.06 | | \$ | % |
| 16.07 | | \$ | % |
| 16.08 | | \$ | % |
| 16.09 | | \$ | % |
| 16.10 | | \$ | % |
| 16.11 | | \$ | % |

Amount and percentage of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in the following categories of mortgage loans:

| | | Loans | |
|-------|--|----------|---------|
| 16.12 | Construction loans | \$ | % |
| 16.13 | Mortgage loans over 90 days past due | \$ | % |
| 16.14 | Mortgage loans in the process of foreclosure | \$ | % |
| 16.15 | Mortgage loans foreclosed | \$ | % |
| 16.16 | Restructured mortgage loans | \$ | % |

17. Aggregate mortgage loans having the following loan-to-value ratios as determined from the most current appraisal as of the annual statement date:

| Loan to Value | Residential | | Commercial | | Agricultural | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------|------------|---------|--------------|---------|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 17.01 above 95%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 17.02 91 to 95%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 17.03 81 to 90%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 17.04 71 to 80%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % |
| 17.05 below 70%..... | \$ | % | \$ | % | \$ | % |

18. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in each of the five largest investments in real estate:

18.01 Are assets held in real estate reported less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 18.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 18.

Largest five investments in any one parcel or group of contiguous parcels of real estate.

| | Description | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|-------|-------------|----------|-------|---------|
| 18.02 | | \$ | | % |
| 18.03 | | \$ | | % |
| 18.04 | | \$ | | % |
| 18.05 | | \$ | | % |
| 18.06 | | \$ | | % |

19. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans:

19.01 Are assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 19.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 19.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|-------|---|----------|---------|
| 19.02 | Aggregate statement value of investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | \$ | % |
| | Largest three investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | | |
| 19.03 | | \$ | % |
| 19.04 | | \$ | % |
| 19.05 | | \$ | % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

20. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets subject to the following types of agreements:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|--|------------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 20.01 Securities lending agreements (do not include assets held as collateral for such transactions) | \$ 2,022,728,195 | 2.9 % | \$ 2,046,267,010 | \$ 1,994,674,675 | \$ 2,020,627,238 |
| 20.02 Repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.03 Reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.04 Dollar repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.05 Dollar reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

21. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets for warrants not attached to other financial instruments, options, caps, and floors:

| | Owned | | 3 | Written | |
|-------------------------|----------|---|----------|----------|---|
| | 1 | 2 | | 4 | 5 |
| 21.01 Hedging | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | % |
| 21.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | % |
| 21.03 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | % |

22. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for collars, swaps, and forwards:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|--------------|---|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 22.01 Hedging | \$ 2,538,602 | % | \$ 2,288,939 | \$ 2,471,396 | \$ 2,281,551 |
| 22.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 22.03 Replications | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 22.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

23. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for futures contracts:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|---------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 23.01 Hedging | \$ 27,408,780 | % | \$ 18,910,358 | \$ 22,092,277 | \$ 18,009,005 |
| 23.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 23.03 Replications | \$ 78,540,126 | 0.1 % | \$ 27,230,050 | \$ 16,673,300 | \$ 33,867,100 |
| 23.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |